# 502433401 07/25/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Phillips Kiln Services Ltd.	07/01/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLSmidth Sioux City, Inc.
Street Address:	2607 Dakota Avenue
City:	South Sioux City
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68776

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7963701

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123300495

Email: arhea@wck.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Young

Address Line 1: 900 Second Ave S.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P473.12-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Young
Signature:	/James L. Young/
Date:	07/25/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 796

PATENT REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0328

KATH 2 BROWN \$50.00 AMEN

32162

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PHILLIPS KILN SERVICES LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby amends its Restated Articles of Incorporation, and for that purpose, submits the following statement:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Phillips Kiln Services Ltd.
- 2. The following amendment was proposed by the Board of Directors and approved by the Shareholder of the Corporation:

## ARTICLE I

# Name

The name of the corporation is FLSmidth Sioux City, Inc. effective 1 July 2012.

- 3. The date of adoption of the amendment was 28 June 2012 by the Board of Directors and the Shareholder.
- 4. The effective date of this amendment is 1 July 2012.

Date: Juna 28, 2012

Phillips Kiln Services Ltd.

FILED



**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0329** 

RECORDED: 07/25/2013